SERVICE PROVIDER

Aldwych Africa Developments Limited

Aldwych International Limited
Am Trust Life

Barclay Simpson

Basma and Macaulay
Big5Search Limited

CPCS Ventures Limited
Dakar Academy

Dentons

eleQtra Ltd

Felix Chizhuka

Grosvenor Clive and Stokes
Haynes Associates Limited
IKM Advocates
Intervenance

Keith Campbell Consulting
Knight Frank

Mazars

MIGA

Netstar

Safaricom

Securex Investments Limited
Solveo Energie
Spectrecom Education
Stephenson Harwood

The Team Building Company
Tora Holding

NATIONALITY

British
British
British
British
Sierra Leonese
British
Canadian
Senegalese
British
British
Zambian
British
British
Kenyan
French
British
Kenyan
British
American
British
Kenyan
Kenyan
French
British
British
British
Zambian

Service Providers

July 2019 - September 2019

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Project Development Services
Project Development Services
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Legal Fees

Corporate Costs

Project Development Services
Corporate Costs

Legal Fees

Project Development Services
Project Development Costs
Corporate Costs
Consultants/Contractors
Legal Fees

Project Development Services
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Project Development Costs
Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Corporate Costs

Project Development Services
Corporate Costs

Legal Fees

Corporate costs
Project Development Services

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.
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AFRICA

TOTAL FEES EXCL
VAT (USD'000)
169
202
46
19
17
51

324
18
43
851
16
17
23
12
81
26
15
16
40
49
17
23
49
28
18

18
32



