

Service Providers

July 2019 – September 2019

SERVICE PROVIDER	NATIONALITY	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES	TOTAL FEES EXCL VAT (USD'000)
Aldwych Africa Developments Limited	British	Project Development Services	169
Aldwych International Limited	British	Project Development Services	202
Am Trust Life	British	Corporate Costs	46
Barclay Simpson	British	Corporate Costs	19
Basma and Macaulay	Sierra Leonese	Legal Fees	17
Big5Search Limited	British	Corporate Costs	51
CPCS Ventures Limited	Canadian	Project Development Services	324
Dakar Academy	Senegalese	Corporate Costs	18
Dentons	British	Legal Fees	43
eleQtra Ltd	British	Project Development Services	851
Felix Chizhuka	Zambian	Project Development Costs	16
Grosvenor Clive and Stokes	British	Corporate Costs	17
Haynes Associates Limited	British	Consultants/Contractors	23
IKM Advocates	Kenyan	Legal Fees	12
Intervenance	French	Project Development Services	81
Keith Campbell Consulting	British	Corporate Costs	26
Knight Frank	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	15
Mazars	British	Corporate Costs	16
MIGA	American	Project Development Costs	40
Netstar	British	Corporate Costs	49
Safaricom	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	17
Securex Investments Limited	Kenyan	Corporate Costs	23
Solveo Energie	French	Project Development Services	49
Spectrecom Education	British	Corporate Costs	28
Stephenson Harwood	British	Legal Fees	18
The Team Building Company	British	Corporate costs	18
Tora Holding	Zambian	Project Development Services	32

Note: Based on actual invoices during the quarter and excludes amounts below USD10,000.